Contents:
1. Biographical outline NM

2. Introduction, the path to the outside and to the inside
2.1. Upbeat
2.2. Framework of the schooling methods
2.3 About the Development of the Grail
2.4. Basic meditation to come to yourself

3. A musical system that is grounded in man and originates from the cosmos
3.1. View
3.2. Astrosophical-astrophonical tools
3.2.1. General consideration
3.2.2. The horoscope as a help with schooling

4. The Path to the inside through the senses
1. Instructions with the sense impressions
2. The Song of Memory of the inner Grail

5. The Inner Path through the Organs
5.1. Description of the organ processes
5.2. The heart and its functions
5.3. Experiencing the organs
5.4. Meditative sayings to the organs
5.5. Meditative texts and songs for the organs
5.6. Clay modeling exercises to work with the seven organ processes

6. Chakra’s and Virtue Development

6.1.1. Looking outside through the heart

6.1.2. Forehead lotus

6.1.3. Throat lotus

6.1.4. Heart lotus

6.1.5. Solar plexus lotus

6.1.6. Navel lotus

6.1.7. Tailbone lotus

6.1.8. Crown lotus

6.1.9. Thymus lotus

6.2. Clay modeling exercises with the larger lotus flowers
Two petal forehead lotus, Sixteen petal throat lotus
Four petal thymus lotus
Twelve petal heart lotus
Ten petal Solar Plexus lotus
Six petal navel lotus, Four petal tailbone lotus
Thousand petal (8 limbs) crown lotus

6.3. Sayings to come to the lotus flower petals
Tailbone lotus
Navel lotus
Solar Plexus lotus
Heart lotus, Throat lotus
Forehead lotus, Crown lotus

page:

S0 I N

13

14
15

18
23

26
28
30
31
36
42

46
48
49
51
51
52
53
54
55
57
57
58
59
61
62
63
64
65
65
66
67
68



6.4. De lotus flower dance
Sayings, music and gestures of the lotus flowers
Tailbone lotus
Navel lotus
Solar Plexus lotus
Forehead lotus
Throat lotus
Thymus lotus
Heart lotus
Crown lotus

7. The Will and the 12 Life Realms
7.1. The four elements experienced from the Houses
as elaborations od the life worlds
7.2. Meditative rhythmical texts on music to the life realms
7.3. Searching an ideal and virtual gesture from the life/will realms
with the help of rhythms and clay modeling

8. Working with the twelve Warmth Types
8.1. The world visions as ways of thinking
in connection to the twelve warmth currents out of the heart
8.2. The twelve world visions as inner spaces
experienced in word and music
8.3. Rhythmical texts ad music with the twelve warmth
8.4. Prayer

9. Star Constellations as Ideals
9.1. An astrosophical introduction to the star constellations
9.2. Working with the star constellations as ideals
9.3. The Northern Starry sky
9.3.1 Gestures of the northern star constellations
9.3.1.2. The polar star constellations
9.3.1.2. The Circle of Heroes
9.4. The Southern Starry sky
9.4.1. The Path along the Milky Way
9.4.2. The Path along the Flood Eridanus
9.5. Along the Zodiac
9.6. Making contact with the groups of beings in the star constellations

10. The Double all through your own Being
10.1. About the subterranean spheres
10.2. Working with the subterranean spheres all through yourself

11. Working with Elemental Beings
11.1. Elemental Beings and their connections
to the Houses of the horoscope
11.2. Contact with Elemental Beings and planning in landscape work
11.3. Complementary sayings

12. Angels of Earth and Heaven
12.1 Earth Angels
12.2 Landscape ritual

70
71
71
73
75
77
79
80
83
90

95

95
100

107

108

108

111
120
127

132
132
137
137
139
139
142
151
151
162
170
178

179
179
180

195

195
201
206

213
213
217



12.3 The chakras of a Landscape Angel

12.4 Heavenly Angels

12.5 Working with heavenly Angels

12.6 Angel hierarchies, sphere and music/singing

13. Landscape work and Subterranean Spheres
14. Tasks for Folks and Continents in connection to Star Constellation Ideals

15 Indications for further schooling and initiation
in the spiritual faculties of imagination, inspiration and intuition
15.1 About the College for Spirit Sciences
15.2 About the imaginative consciousness — the clear seeing
15.3 About the inspirational consciousness — the clear feeling and hearing
15.4 About the intuitive consciousness— the clear willing
15.5 Goals

16 Planet dances
Moon dance
Mercury dance

17 Examples of Objective Art and Moral Technique
Imaginative, paintings
Inspirational, sound horoscope
Sound sculptures
Moral technique, star constellation Eagle as a sculpture
Capricorn lyre, the building the Fjodor Dome

18 The year as a Path of Initiation
18.1. Some history
18.2. The religious year as a reflection
of the becoming of man and the world
18.3. Some relevant exercises and ways of working for the anniversaries
18.4. Preparation to Xmas time: the four weeks of advent
18.5. Inner work in the thirteen holy nights during the Xmas time

19 Protection Sayings of Protection against Spells and Black Magic
19.1. Making awake for the four elements
19.2. Sayings for the liberation of Elemental Beings from black magic
19.3. Protection Sayings against spells from the organs
19.4. Protection Sayings against spells from the lotus flowers

20 Working with Deceased
20.1. Origin
20.2. The Western Book of the Dead
20.3. The Song for the Roaming Deaths

21 Karma and Reincarnation

Info Rune-books

222
223
227
233

241

255

258
258
259
260
262
263

264
264
279

305
295
297
298
301
302

305
305

306
311
312
314

322
322
323
324
326

330
330
331
331
343

347



