Contents:	page:
1. Biographical outline NM	1
2. Introduction, the path to the outside and to the inside	6
2.1. Upbeat	6
2.2. Framework of the schooling methods	7
2.3 About the Development of the Grail	8
2.4. Basic meditation to come to yourself	10
3. A musical system that is grounded in man and originates from the cosmos 3.1. View	13
3.2. Astrosophical-astrophonical tools	13
3.2.1. General consideration	14
3.2.2. The horoscope as a help with schooling	15
4. The Path to the inside through the senses	
1. Instructions with the sense impressions	18
2. The Song of Memory of the inner Grail	23
5. The Inner Path through the Organs	
5.1. Description of the organ processes	26
5.2. The heart and its functions	28
5.3. Experiencing the organs	30
5.4. Meditative sayings to the organs	31
5.5. Meditative texts and songs for the organs	36
5.6. Clay modeling exercises to work with the seven organ processes	42
6. Chakra's and Virtue Development	
6.1.1. Looking outside through the heart	46
6.1.2. Forehead lotus	48
6.1.3. Throat lotus	49
6.1.4. Heart lotus	51
6.1.5. Solar plexus lotus	51
6.1.6. Navel lotus	52
6.1.7. Tailbone lotus	53
6.1.8. Crown lotus	54
6.1.9. Thymus lotus	55
6.2. Clay modeling exercises with the larger lotus flowers	57
Two petal forehead lotus, Sixteen petal throat lotus	57
Four petal thymus lotus	58
Twelve petal heart lotus	59
Ten petal Solar Plexus lotus	61
Six petal navel lotus, Four petal tailbone lotus	62
Thousand petal (8 limbs) crown lotus	63
6.3. Sayings to come to the lotus flower petals	64
Tailbone lotus	65
Navel lotus	65
Solar Plexus lotus	66
Heart lotus, Throat lotus	67
Forehead lotus, Crown lotus	68

6.4. De lotus flower dance	70
Sayings, music and gestures of the lotus flowers	71
Tailbone lotus	71
Navel lotus	73
Solar Plexus lotus	75
Forehead lotus	77
Throat lotus	79
Thymus lotus	80
Heart lotus	83
Crown lotus	90
7. The Will and the 12 Life Realms	95
7.1. The four elements experienced from the Houses	
as elaborations od the life worlds	95
7.2. Meditative rhythmical texts on music to the life realms	100
7.3. Searching an ideal and virtual gesture from the life/will realms	
with the help of rhythms and clay modeling	107
8. Working with the twelve Warmth Types	108
8.1. The world visions as ways of thinking	100
in connection to the twelve warmth currents out of the heart	108
8.2. The twelve world visions as inner spaces	
experienced in word and music	111
8.3. Rhythmical texts ad music with the twelve warmth	120
8.4. Prayer	127
9. Star Constellations as Ideals	132
9.1. An astrosophical introduction to the star constellations	132
9.2. Working with the star constellations as ideals	137
9.3. The Northern Starry sky	137
9.3.1 Gestures of the northern star constellations	139
9.3.1.2. The polar star constellations	139
9.3.1.2. The Circle of Heroes	142
9.4. The Southern Starry sky	151
9.4.1. The Path along the Milky Way	151
9.4.2. The Path along the Flood Eridanus	162
9.5. Along the Zodiac	170
9.6. Making contact with the groups of beings in the star constellations	178
10. The Double all through your own Being	179
10.1. About the subterranean spheres	179
10.2. Working with the subterranean spheres all through yourself	180
11. Working with Elemental Beings	195
11.1. Elemental Beings and their connections	
to the Houses of the horoscope	195
11.2. Contact with Elemental Beings and planning in landscape work	201
11.3. Complementary sayings	206
12. Angels of Earth and Heaven	213
12.1 Earth Angels	213
12.2 Landscape ritual	217

12.3 The chakras of a Landscape Angel	222
12.4 Heavenly Angels	223
12.5 Working with heavenly Angels	227
12.6 Angel hierarchies, sphere and music/singing	233
13. Landscape work and Subterranean Spheres	241
14. Tasks for Folks and Continents in connection to Star Constellation Ideals	255
15 Indications for further schooling and initiation	
in the spiritual faculties of imagination, inspiration and intuition	258
15.1 About the College for Spirit Sciences	258
15.2 About the imaginative consciousness – the clear seeing	259
15.3 About the inspirational consciousness – the clear feeling and hearing	260
15.4 About the intuitive consciousness– the clear willing	262
15.5 Goals	263
16 Planet dances	264
Moon dance	264
Mercury dance	279
17 Examples of Objective Art and Moral Technique	305
Imaginative, paintings	295
Inspirational, sound horoscope	297
Sound sculptures	298
Moral technique, star constellation Eagle as a sculpture	301
Capricorn lyre, the building the Fjodor Dome	302
18 The year as a Path of Initiation	305
18.1. Some history	305
18.2. The religious year as a reflection	
of the becoming of man and the world	306
18.3. Some relevant exercises and ways of working for the anniversaries	311
18.4. Preparation to Xmas time: the four weeks of advent	312
18.5. Inner work in the thirteen holy nights during the Xmas time	314
19 Protection Sayings of Protection against Spells and Black Magic	322
19.1. Making awake for the four elements	322
19.2. Sayings for the liberation of Elemental Beings from black magic	323
19.3. Protection Sayings against spells from the organs	324
19.4. Protection Sayings against spells from the lotus flowers	326
20 Working with Deceased	330
20.1. Origin	330
20.2. The Western Book of the Dead	331
20.3. The Song for the Roaming Deaths	331
21 Karma and Reincarnation	343
Info Rune-books	347